Harger Lightning & Grounding • 301 Ziegler Drive • Grayslake, IL 60030 • Phone: 800-842-7437 • 847-548-8700 • www.harger.com
High Compression Grounding
LINE CARD Grounding • Exothermic • Lightning Protection
CGET CGCR CGCRFE CGFEXCRCGCX
Harger Lightning & Grounding • 301 Ziegler Drive • Grayslake, IL 60030 • Phone: 800-842-7437 • 847-548-8700 • www.harger.com
Compression Grounding Series CGCR
Catalog
Number

4/0 Str. - 250 MCM
1/2” 1
CGCRFE2504/058 5/8” 1
CGCRFE2504/034 3/4” 1
CGCRFE50030058 300 MCM - 500 MCM 5/8” 1
Compression Grounding Series CGET
Catalog
Number
Cable to Cable or Cable to Ground Rod � Installation Data
Run (A) Tap (B) Die Index No. of Crimps
CGET26 #6 Sol. - #2 Str. , 1/4” Rod #6 Sol. - #2 Str. U-C 1
CGET2/06 #1 Str. - 2/0 Str. , 3/8” Rod #6 Sol. - #2 Str.
U-0
1
CGET2/01 #1 Str. - 2/0 Str. , 3/8” Rod #1 Str. - 2/0 Str. 1
CGET2506 3/0 Str. - 250 MCM, 1/2” - 5/8” Rod #6 Sol. - 2/0 Str.
U997
1
CGET2503/0 3/0 Str. - 250 MCM, 1/2” - 5/8” Rod 3/0 Str. - 250 MCM 1
CGET5006 300 MCM - 500 MCM, 3/4” Rod #6 Sol. - 2/0 Str.
U1011
2
CGET5003/0 300 MCM - 500 MCM 3/0 Str. - 250 MCM 2
CGET500300 300 MCM - 500 MCM 300 MCM - 500 MCM 3
Harger Lightning & Grounding • 301 Ziegler Drive • Grayslake, IL 60030 • Phone: 800-842-7437 • 847-548-8700 • www.harger.com
Compression Grounding Series CGCX
Compression Grounding Series CGFEXCR
Product Information

3/4” U2CABT
Catalog
Number
Installation Data (A, B)
Die Index No. of Crimps
CGCX2502 U997 1
CGCX2506 U997, U998 1
5013940
Conf. to UL Std 467
Catalog Number
Cable to Ground Rod � / Reinforcing Steel � Installation Data (A, B)
Conductor Range (A) Ground Rod / Reinforcing
Steel Range (B) Die Index No. of
Crimps
CGFEXCR250212 #2 Str. - 250 MCM 1/2” / #3 - #4 Reinforcing Steel U997, U998 1
CGFEXCR50025012 250 MCM - 500 MCM 1/2” / #3 - #4 Reinforcing Steel U998 1
CGFEXCR250258 #2 Str. - 250 MCM 5/8” / #5 - #6 Reinforcing Steel U997, U998 1
CGFEXCR50025058 250 MCM - 500 MCM 5/8” / #5 - #6 Reinforcing Steel U998 1
CGFEXCR250234 #2 Str. - 250 MCM 3/4” / #5 - #6 Reinforcing Steel U997, U998 1
CGFEXCR50025034 250 MCM - 500 MCM 3/4” / #5 - #6 Reinforcing Steel U998 1
• HarGround products are listed to UL467 and rated for Direct Burial.
• Add suffix “-A” for factory applied antioxidant.
• Add prefix “T” for tinned.
• A 12-ton tool is required for these connections.